
AGREEMENT NO: 68-7442-17-213

AMENDMENT No. 1 attachment

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO THE

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE|
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE (NRCS)

AND THE

FORT BEND COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT

PURPOSE

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the period of performance of the agreement from
01/11/2018 to 03/12/2018.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the original agreement and
any previous amendments remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

REVISIONS TO THE NOTICE OF AWARD (FORM NRCS-ADS-093):

Period of Performance End Date is revised as shown in Block 3.

REVISIONS TO THE STATEMENT OF WORK OF THE AGREEMENT:

The following sectlon(s) are hereby revised as follows:

VI. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

This amendment is effective as of the date of final signature by USDA/NRCS on NRCS-ADS-
093 form, Notice of Grant and Agreement Award, and continues in full force and effect through
March 12,2018. The agreement may be amended to extend the date.

11 P a g e

DD3

12-21-2017 Original sent to Wendy DeLeon, Drainage District dept.



U.S. Department of Agriculture
Natural Resources Conservation Service

NRCS-ADS-093

7/2012

NOTICE OF GRANT AND AGREEMENT AWARD

1. Award Identifying Number

68-7442-17-213

2. Amendment No.

1

3. Award/Project Period

07/24/2017-03/12/2018

4. Type of Award Instrument

Cooperative

S. Agency: Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
(Name and Address)

Texas State Office

101 South Main Street

Temple, TX 76501

6. Recipient Organization: (Name and Address)

Fort Bend County Drainage District

1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

DUNS: EIN:

081497075 74-6001969

7. NRCS Program Contact:

Lori Ziehr, 254-742-9871

lori.ziehi@tx.usda.gov

8. NRCS Administrative Contact:

Dorothea Martinez (803) 253-3899

dorothea.martinez@wdc.us<ia.gov

9. Recipient Program Contact:

MarkVogler 281-342-2863
mark.vogler@foitbendcount)rtx.gov

10. Recipient Admin Contact:

Rose Ann Vargus 281 -342-2863

11. CFDA Number

10.923

12. Authority

Emergency Watershed Protection

7 CFR Part 624

13. Type of Action

ii. Amendment/Revision

14. Project Director

IS. Project Title/Description:

Emergency Watershed Protection -, Fort Bend County, Texas. Project #5102. DSR No. 2016-48157-003, Technical and Financial
Assistance. Complete agreement includes this NRCS-ADS-093 and attachments listed on page 2 of this form.

16. Entity Type:. Profit _Nonprofit _Higber Education _Federal x State/Local Indian/Native American

Other

17. Select Funding
Type: I ^ 1 Federal 1  1 Non-Federal

Original Funds Total: $ 3,006,300.00 $911,000.00

Additional Funds Total: $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total: $ 3,006,300.00 $911,000.00

18. Accounting and Appropriation Data

Financial Code Amount Fiscal Year Treasury Symbol

NRAI.EG08.48.S102.

16XXF (B0C41IS) $ 2,733,000.00 2016 126/7100

NR.AI.EQ08.4a.S102.

16XXT (BOC2SSO) $ 273,300.00 2016 126/7100

$0.00

19. APPROVED BUDGET

Personnel $ Fringe Benefits S

Travel S Equipment S

Supplies S Contractual s

Construction s  3,644,000.00 Other S  273,300.00

Total Direct Cost S  3,917,300.00 Total Indirect Cost s

Total Non-Federal Funds s  911,000.00

Total Federal Funds Awarded ®  3,006,300.00
Total Approved Budget S  3,917,300.00

This agreement is subject to applicable USDA NRCS statutory provisions and Financial Assistance Regulations. In accepting this award or amendment
and any payments made pursuant thereto, the undersigned represents that he or she is duly authorized to act on behalf of the awardee organization, agrees
that the atwud is subject to the applicable provisions of this agreement (and all attachments), and agrees that acceptance of any payments constitutes an
agreement by the payee that the amounts, if any found by NRCS to have been overpaid, will be refunded or credited in full to NRCS.

Page 1



U.S. Department of Agriculture
Natural Resources Conservation Service

NRCS-ADS-093

7/2012

(continuation)

NOTICE OF GRANT AND AGREEMENT AWARD

Award Identifying Number

68-7442-17-213

Amendment No.

1

Award/Project Period

07/24/2017-03/12/2018

Type of Award Instrument

Cooperative

List of Attachments:

Statement of Work

Name and Title of Authorized Government Representative

Salvador Salinas, State Conservationist

Natural Resources Conservation Service

Signature

/( J
Date

Name and Titie of Authorized Recipient Representative

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge AxJ,
Date

2^;/7

NONDISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color,
national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, famili^ status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation,
genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or a part of an individual's income is derived fi-om any public assistance
program. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication
of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).
To file a complaint of discrimination write to USDA, Director, OfBce of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW., Washington,
DC 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

The above statements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. Section 522a).

Page 2




